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PRINTED: 11/20/2001

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND MINERAL RESOURCES AZMILS DATA

PRIMARY NAME: LUCKY FOUR MINE
ALTERNATE NAMES:
MARICOPA COUNTY MILS NUMBER: 764
LOCATION: TOWNSHIP 6 N RANGE 5 W SECTION 7 QUARTER --
LATITUDE: N 33DEG 52MIN 37SEC LONGITUDE: W 112DEG 49MIN 10SEC
TOPO MAP NAME: VULTURE MOUNTAINS - 15 MIN
CURRENT STATUS: EXP PROSPECT
COMMODITY:
GOLD
SILVER
COPPER OXIDE

BIBLIOGRAPHY:
ADMMR LUCKY FOUR MINE FILE
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LUCKY 4 MINE MARICOPA COUNTY

KAP WR 7/31/81: Mr. James G. Barr, 4605 S. Priest Drive, Space 252, Tempe,
Arizona 85289, reported he owns the Lucky 4 Mine in Sec. 7, T6N R5W, Vulture
District, Maricopa County. He is in the process of leasing the claim to
Lawrence Mining and Exploration Inc. 7975 N. Hayden Road, Scottsdale, Arizona
85258, phone 998-0976. Lawrence A. Babello is Vice President of the firm. A
copy of a Tetter and the first page of the lease were provided for the file.
The Lucky 4 is potentially of value for gold.

KAP WR 4/12/85: With David Guil¥bault, the current owner of the claims the

property was visited. A number of areas for sampling were flagged. The
property 1is essentially a raw prospect with one small hand dug drift about 15’
Tong on a narrow iron stained quartz stringer. A1l of the assay results in

the file are from selected samples of this vein material.

NIN WR 4/3/85: Ken and Byron Slattery, 11345 E. Marguerite, Apache Junction,
85220, phone 986-9627 visited and brought in samples from their Sod Shanty #1-
29 Claims Tocated in Sec. 7, T6N R5W. This is the same area as the Lucky 4
Mine (file), Maricopa County. The material they brought in consisted of
hematite stained quartz vein material hosted in volcanic rocks.

NO NOT REFPRODUCE /)



LOC

ON NOTICE FOR MINING

Clein: (Name and Number, if used)

Lone Star # 1
T§pe of Claim

O Placer BfLode 0O Millsite O Tunnelsite
Date of Location of Claim

January 15,1984

LOCATOR OR O

- _.me, Address and Zip Code)

David A. Guilbault
-84 021308

110 N. Cooper Rd. .
Chandler, Az 8522, MIN CLAIM (MCT

Type of Notice
O Amendment to = 0 Original Notice O Relocation Notice
If an Amendment or Relocation, Claim was named

12! W U

in the prior notie&™

recorded at Docket , Page -

€

- Mining District,

County, Arizon®?
’\,

TMSTRIICTIONS Pursuant to 43-CFR 3833.1 Within 90 days of location of claim:

1. Complete above portion

other with proper BLM office.

of form and post on location monument, and
2. Compieie two additicnal copies of entire form, including mapon backside, record one with

County Recorder and file

Description of Claim
To observe the perimeter of the Claim begin at the

WL

South direction

VTV

corner and travel

in a 600 feet to the oW corner monument, thence
in a- _East direction 1500  feet to the _SE corner monument, thence
ina - N?rth direction 600 feet to the NE corner monument, thence
ina _West direction _1500  feet to the _NW corner monument, thence
Location of Claim  SW 1/ of Sec. 7 & the NE 1/ of Sec. 18

The Claim lies in the ] i

Township 6N Range _ 5 W ' G&SRB&M o
Mining District or Cadastral Subdivision, Yulture , Maricopa— County, Arizona. g;
The SW | corner of the claim lies 259 feet in a North %jg;tion

from the public or established survey monument or permanent natural object described as:

Brass cap section corners of Sec 7, Sec 18.

Effective Date of Notice

January 15,1984

L B,

Signature of Locator

This instrument was recorded or filed at the request of:

Red Johnson
P.0. Box 6302
Phoenix, Az 85005

The recording offical is directed to return this
instrument or a copy thereof to the above person.

CERTIFICATE OF RECORDATION OR FILING

1 certify that this instrument was filed or recorded on the
date. at the time, in the docket, beginning with the page
number, and with the fee number and file number stamped
in the top space of this instrument. If the instrument is of
multiple pages, the docket and page set forth represent the
‘W&Mm—umem extends
b bGgH-DERet N OEEICAL FREEORBSH—-

OF MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA

JW17'84-1199

Offjcjal Cenifgm?coaﬂoaﬁ?\?w REC %eglétg

It H
FEE 57 ¢< 2 |

PGS

Ji
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR MINING G
Claim (Name and lumber, if used) LOCATOR OR OWNER (Name, Address and Zip Code)

Lone Star # 2 David A. Guilbault

84 092709

Type of Claim .
. 122 South Hardy # 39
O Placer {g Lode O Millsite O Tunnelsite — ’ P
Date of Location of Claim Tempe, Az 85283 MN CLAIM lN‘___lQ
. ' ==
February 25,1984 o
Type of Notice
O Amendment to => 0 Original Notice O Relocation Notice ~NY
If an Amendment or Relocation, Claim was named in the prior notice~o
; o
recorded at Docket _____, Page . Mining District, County, Arizond™
(€% )
INSTRUCTIONS Pursuant to 43-CFR 3833.1 Within 90 days of location of claim: —

1. Complete above portion of form and post on location monument, and .

2. Complete two additional copies of entire form, including map on backside, record one with County Recorder and file
other with proper BLM office.

Description of Claim

To observe the perimeter of the Claim begin at the —_Newrthwest _ corner and travel
in a South direction __600 ___ feet to the _S:Qj.xt..hwesf, corner monument, thence
in a Eash direction _E_ZL feet to the Scutheast corner monument, thence
in a North direction __ﬂ__ feet to the ___Northeast corner monument, thence
ina __ West direction 1500  feet to the __Northwest. corner monumeﬁt. thence
g;ca.tior.x of Claim Narﬁﬁwest;-_ . N .

e Claim lies in the quarter of section _. . 18 .
Township _6 _North - Range 5 West. .G&SRB&M
Mining District or Cé.da.stra.l Subdivision, Vulture, Maricopa County, Arizona. 3
The Northw?st corner of the claim lies _ 250 feet in a South direction

from the public or gstablished survey monument or permanent natural object described as:

Brass cap section corners of Sec 7, Sec 18.

Effgctive Date of Notice l m

February 25,1984 Signature of Locator

CERTIFICATE OF RECORDATION OR FILING

1 certify that this instrument was filed or recorded on the
This instrument was recorded or filed at the request of: date, at the time, in the docket, beginning with the page
number, and with the fee number and file number stamped
in the top space of this instrument. If the instrument is of
multiple pages, the docket and page set forth represent the
tirst page of that instrument and that instrument extends
through Docket : Page .

Red Johnson :
P.0. Box 6302 - VROZIYY “XIH30H

Phoenix, Az 85005-6F32:Z Wid L1 Ydv 48pl
The recording offical is directed toifehirbQhi8 LY 1S ZV "HI1'8

instrument or a copy thereof to the above ﬁgtxg 3 3 BH B .
4 fficial Certifying Recordation Deputy

1=
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. . MAPOF MINING CLAIM LOCATION
| " 1. The name of the claim is AMGZ?_.__YW.. Z— _’.7’)‘4/ 55’/ ”Zq- ’-’. .--'--«.—-

2. The ,..T__A)_- JEN— of the claim is 33O feetina . d2erZA_ dircction

to a survey monument or pcrmamm natural object described as q__/ Ae-bar .}‘or
A7_z.s:e:_q.r_m=:¢7£aa Corncr
3. The type of location monument is MA—M’L&EK

The type of corner and end monuments are Ax3IxY ' sTb ,gg_;a__‘gﬁ_ai/n » Mol

p e

4. The bearing and distance between the ‘corners of the claim are beginning at the <S> &J
corner of the claim, &&@ _fectina AlarZh _ direction to the A ).

corner, then A3 &-O _ feet in aLas/  _ direction to the A E- corner,
then && O feet in a SowZh __ direction to the P corner, then

/320 feetina _Llesl direction to the point of beginning.

One inch = One thousand feet v North Arrow @
To eZare .

mine S ONE MILE
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Section ___Z R;nge S-4) Township _ &~ A4/ . G&SRB&M

Date Ao, /T ,_Z 282

Signature




‘ ‘ 84 021308
AT, OR SKETCH OF MININ\ ‘"»LAIM 9

General Course of Claim is from the West to the __ Bast

Layout of Claim: «'
Aty PR é

feet long and 600 feet wide.

Claim is 1500
ation monument to each end of the Claim is

Distance from loc
monument o a - SO0ENH¥N.

‘Locality of Notice of Claim and Monument with reference to some

Location mogur

natural object or permanent monument

Location monument is 50' north of brass cap sec. corner of Sec 7 & 18

“Types of Monuments . "
Location Monument is made of white PVC pipe . and

Corner and End Monuments are made of:

white PVC pipe
7 & 18 Hange_ 58 Township 6N G&SRB&M

Claim Monument lies in Section

SBaE Y
;7%7/2%

Jvek 4

! x
N 2
'\Q‘:h th’z S}/_é" —-1LE

1500

g s S ; NORTH ARROW
el e ‘ (Show Direction)

SCALE
1" = 1000’

JN (;‘rrid 0O Magnetic




- 300 feet in a —_North

s e = fhaTT P2

Layout of Claim A .
Claim is _1500 ____ feet long and 600 . — feet wide. 500 East

ent to each end of the Claim is feetina ———~ __ direction and
direction(West center monument is location monument ,

f Notice of Claim and Monument with reference to some natural object or permanent monument

Distance from location monum

Locality o

Northweat monument is 250 ft. due south from brass cap of NW 1/1; of Sec 18, t 6N R 5 ¥

" Types of Monuments PVC white pipe
., and

Location Monument is made of i
Corner and End Monuments are made of:
o : P¥C white pipe

18 hl g.e‘j—w,__'——__ Township —L,N—T___ G&SRB&M

Claim Moxiument‘vlies in Section

e —
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g
L
¢
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|
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rEEORLED IN OFFIZIAL R:CORgsj' ‘ (Show Direction)
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REPORT 81&82

Septs 7,81

Arrived at 73;30A.M. worked until 10:15 A.M. The mine shaft was
completely filled with sand and gravel from very hard rains. The mine mark
er was washed was washed downstream about 2,000". I removed about 2 tons
of sand and gravel. Ore stillooks impressive. Theo, Chris,Renee and I
went to Alamo Lake. Weather was cloudy, very windy and cool.

. Sept., 26, 81

Worked from 7:15 A.M. tp 12:15 P.M. Continued to re excavate the mine
shaft to about 3" deep in a area about 7 x 8'. Removed about 5tons of
sand and gravel. The north part of the shaft is comming out in large chunk
that was loosen by water some in the 3 ton range. Rock shows traces of
copper, silver and very slight traces of gold. Very pleasant day. 61 degre
to high of 95 degrees. Chris and I was on site.

Oct. 17, 81

Continued working evcavating mine shaft from pervious heavy rains.
Arrived at 8:30 A.M. and worked until 2:30 P.M. We also picked up some
gold bearing rocks from the USGS well S.W. of the mine shaft . Theo, Renee
Ciris and I was on site. Car had a dead battery we managed to get a jump
from a couple.

Oct. 24, 81

Same as Oct. 17, continued cleaning up the shaft area. Worked from
9:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M. Chris and I went to the site of USGS well to pick
up more samples of borings. This well was drilled to 330' to check thermo
temepatures. Battery went dead on the car again due to the parking lights
being left on. We also killed two scorpins..

Oct. 31, 81

Went to the mine to pick-up samples of ore to take to Globe. Took =apd
samples from stock pile and others from the 6' level of the shaft. Reliver
3- 5 gal. buckets to Arizona Mineral Agency, 1430 Ash St., Globe. Theo ,
Renee, Chris and I was on site from 8:30 A.M., to 1:30 P.M.

Nov. 7, 81

Arrived on site at 7:45 A.M. worked until 2:00 P.M. We have reached f
7' mark on the shaft and encountered water. Its hard back breaking work
getting out washed in material from shaft. We both shoveled until tireed
We also post the mine marker for the 3rd time. The keepout sign was missi:
from vandales.



report- Page 2

Nov, 14, 81

Arrived on site at 9:00 A.M. and worked until 3:00 P.M. Very over-
cast day. Chris and I dug the debris out to the 8" mark where water is sti
present. I cut out rock along the north wall on the ash vaein to approx.
2', Theo, Renee, Chris and I was on site. Put up a new sign. Brought home
a small sample to check put with acid and heat.

Nov. 21, 81

Arrived at 9:00 A.M. worked until 2:15 P.M. Cleaned out most of the
shaft of the washed in material. Chris and I worked in the main shaft and
found sample of some promissing ore. Lack 1'4" of being to the bottom of t
oringal bottom. Water still remians in the bottom. We still have the tunne
. yet to shovel out. Chris and I was on site. High thin clouds and mild.

Dec. 11, 81

Arrived on site at 10:40 A.M. until @ 2:00 P.M. Worked in a area 12'
west of the leading edge of existing shaft. Mine still has about 13" to
2' of standing water at bottom. Theo and I worked in these two areas to
take a sample into ATL to be assasyed. I discovered a large quartz vein
running east and west about 2004 notkh of the vein I am working. This veir
of Quartz appears to be 3'to 4' wide and over 150' long. I took smaples
of both places to ATL for results.

End of 1981 work report

Jan. 9, 82

Arrived at the site at 8;10 A.M. Investigated the quartz area where
the tests from ATI showed the Gold to be .13 gold per ton. Started a coyo-
hole about 3' diameter and 3' deep. The quartz is very interesting with
high amount of black material.. Measured out the vein which was traced
out to be 350' long consist of two hills running through a small wash.

I decided to abondoned the orginal shaft. Chris and I was on site until
2:00 A.M. Warm day with plenty of sunshine about 74 degrees.

Jan. 23, 82

Started work at 7:45 A.M.to 2:30 P.M.. Rather frosty and clear.
Started tunnel site to 5' deep x 2.5' x 2.5'. Material is quartz with a :
ish color. Did find small traces of gold in some of the rock. Removed
about 1.73 tons of rock today. We saw a green humming bird. Chris and I
was on site.

Feb. 5, 82

Worked alone from 7:00 A.M. to 7:00 PM at the tunnel site. The quar
vein seem to bottom out but the material under neath seems to be very
strange quartz granuals into a redish brown hue mixed. Stayed over night.
Weather was partly cloudy, cold and windy. .



Report page 3

Feb., 6, 82

idni ‘ ith the aid of a
ted back to work at midnight to 6:00 A.M. wi
as 1ani2i£ znd mining light. Went to sleep until 7330 A.M: ang went tgai}
%o work until 11:00 A.M? I was to meet a couple of prespective buyers a
didn't show up so I left at 1:00 R.M.

Aaofy' ¥ Z;mo/:/%.;
d-<&-82

Feb. 14 & 15, 82

Started work on the tunnel site at 11:00 P.M. (14th) until 5:00 A.M.
Chris and I spent the night. I slept for one hour and return back to
work at 6:00 A.M. to 9:30 A.M. I increased the bottom of the tunnel to
allow more room to work also in width. Weather was clear and mild. Tunnel
" had about 8"of water from heavy rains during the week. Found a small

amount of silver vein in the spot marked X on drawing below. Memove about
2.66 tons of rock.

2-/¥Y-52L
A= /5-F2

]P‘\\\ x S /ver Traces,
N 2"\1)\ Able: /Jrncrcase 7Ae
! \/.\
/’(i

Ew T Sel Sy Grd7E -

n": ‘,‘q’ \’*



Report Page 4

Feb. 26 & 27,, 82

Started work 11:00 P.M. on the quartz vein in tunnel until 4:30 A.M.
Slept until 7:00 A.M. and continued until 11:00 A.M. Deepen the tunnel tc
the 10' mark in lenghh. Did find traces of both ggld and silver but not
good enough 1o high grade. I found that the material has chgnged from all
quartz and to other s as showen below. chris and I was on silte. Weather we

- partly cloudy and mild.

2

S—
N
N -
/
\.“ 'éii ,J1-97’c>nnvﬁ?e> 45/vwdﬁx

April 17,82

Started work at 6:30 A.M. to 12:30 P.M. Found a carcassof some
small animale in the tunnel. Excavated the tunnel to 12' in legth at
about % decent. Rock seems to be bearing copper ore varance from soft
to very hard quartz texture. Weather was rather mild amx at time time of
leaving and quite chilly when frist arrived. Chris and I was on site.
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Report Page 5

Aug. 6, 82

Arrived on site at 7:45 P.M. worked on the tunnel excavation until
1 10:00 P.M. due to a light rain. On the second trip from the mine half
way back after carrying tools,I almost stepped on a 2' rattler at 8:00
P.M. He was streched out so lucky for me as he would have bit me. Chris
and I was on site over night..

Aug. 7, 82

Chris and I worked on lowering the front edge of the tunnel.(See
drawing below.) We worked from 5:00 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.We removed approx.
3.75 tons of rock and also removed the water from some heavy monsoons
rains several weeks prior.

~
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Lucky 4' Mire
Wickenburg, Az.

N_.P-—

Granite

i %overy . v
e T
Entire length
of shaft
S '\
= 3
’ \ \
\_\ \\
: Spotty electrum
{ Tunnel Area
‘\' . /"
= ” ..‘/’
- —""’/‘--‘- y -

Spotty silver

. "__. f P
5, AR 4
vwash - . N

CALCITE
Silver runs
2/3 of shaft
vote; Cre of good grade is Silver
shaded. Main mteals is

cilver. ¥ain shaft is 14°' ARIZOWA Sﬁﬁ? GFE;
lcng & 5! wide. BU:; LAND LIANABEMENT
— - NV 016l
8*'-change in -
rock formation . 745 AM.
' FHOENIX, ARIZONA
\
Granite :

\" ;%
.‘ — 10' G & S
“ . . 6-2-81
x“\._,.——'@--— 3 /’ //f
10" 4 y o
§E13-Be ctoppng e
temporary.

6n_"



P

N ¥ ‘ ’ )
Arizona Testing L.aboratories

815 West Madison - Phoenix, Arizona 85007 - Telephone 254-6181
For: Mr. James G. Barr Date: September 9, 1981
4605 South Priest, Sp. 252
Tempe, Arizona 85282 Lab. No.: 3216
Received: 9/1/81 Marked: Sample #2, Lucky 4 Mine

Submitted by: Same

REPORT OF QUALITATIVE SPECTROGRAPHIC EXAMINATION

ELEMENT APPROXIMATE PERCENT
' Silicon MC*
Boron 0.003
Aluminum 6.0
Magnesium 3.0
~ Lead 0.01
7/ Chromium 0.01
Manganese 0.1
Gallium 0.002
“Irgn . 2.0
Calcium IC**
Vanadium 0.003
< Copper 0.003
Sodium 0.7
sTitanium 1.0
Zirconium 0.1
Potassium 1.0
Strontium 0.02

MC* = Major Constituent
IC** = Intermediate Constituent
Respectfully submitted,

ARIZONA TESTING LABQRATORIES

Clpt) /7/

Claude E. McLean, Jr.



For: Mr.

Received:

Submitted by:

815 West Madison

Jim Barr -
4605 South Priest, Space 252
Tempe,

AZ. 85282

1-12-81

same

)

Arizona Testing Laboratories

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 - - Telephone 254-6181

Date: January 13, 1981
Lab. No.: 9546

Lucky 4 Mine

REPORT OF QUALITATIVE SPECTROGRAPHIC EXAMINATION

ELEMENT

Silicon
*Aluminum
. Manganese

‘* Magnesium

" Lead

* Chromium

-Iron

- Calcium

- Vanadium
Copper

- Sodium

- Titanium

“Nickel

. Potassium

APPROXIMATE PERCENT

Major Constituent
. .4
.02

1

.02

OCOO0OWOO—~O0DODOOOO
o

Respectfully submitted,

ARIZONA TESTING LABORATORIES




Arizona Testing Laboratories

817 West Madison - Phoenix, Arizona 85007 - Telephone 254-6181

For Mr. James G. Barr Date February 11, 1982
4605 S. Priest, Sp. 252
Tempe, Arizona 85282

ASSAY CERTIFICATE

OZ.PER TON PERCENTAGES

LAB NO. IDENTIFICATION
GOoLD SILVER COPPER

5293 |1/23/82 Tunnel Site
Sample #1 Lucky-4 Mine |0.01 0.05

2/6/82 Tunnel Site
Sample #2 Lucky-4 Mine |Trace Nil

Respectfully submitted,
ARIZONA TESTING LABOR/® /



Arizona Testing Laboratories

817 West Madison -+ Phoenix, Arizona 86007 - Telephone 254-6181

For Mr. James Barr Date  pecember 16, 1981
4605 South Priest #252
Tempe, AZ. 85282

ASSAY CERTIFICATE

OZ. PER TON PERCENTAGES
LAB NO./ IDENTIFICATION
GOoLD SILVER COPPER
4501 Sample #13 Lucky
"4" Mine 0.13 Trace

Respectfully submitted,
ARIZON {TESTING LA

(e

Claude E. McLean, Jr.



IN REPLY RREFER TO

United States Department of the Interior A Mc 105351 (952)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
2400 VALLEY BANK CENTER

PHOENIX, ARIZONA B5073 g : 3 7 ~
e % // -~
~ ) -
St

7

September 23, 1980

yMr, James Go Barr
4605 S. Priest, Sp. 252
Tempe, Arizona 85282

ear Mr. Barr:

Thig letter is to identify the serial number we have assigned to your

D5

~ining claim location notice filed in this office on June 30, 1980.

Serial Number Name of Cleim

A MC 105351 Lucky=4

2lcase reier to the claim name and the serial number in any future
~arresnondences

3 photocopy of vyour Affidavit of Labor Performed or Zotice of Intent to

tald for the 198(0-1981 assessment yvear should be filed in this office on
+ Sefore December 30, 128l. Te be acceptable, the affidavit nust show

che work done during the period noon September 1, 1980 to noon

Septeamber 1, 1981. The serial number assigi-:d tc each claim must be
included. No fee is required.

Sincerely,

/%,/Z ' /7;/02/

Robert L. Peterson
Chief, Branch of Records
and Data Management e
ARIZONA STATE Orr s::E
Enclosure: BU. LAND MANAGEMLNT
Regulations 43 CFR 3833

Nov 201981

7:45 AM.
FHOENIX, ARIZONA



i R .
. ‘ L ty-4 Mine _ .}
\ " Progress report for 1980

7-4-80 Dug out a 6'x4' area of ore deposit of 32 cubic feet. Ore appears
to be large with vertigal quartz appearing with mercury red material. Sample
was taken at the 4' level from the high side. Ore has enriched with gold
silver deposits of four veins-two vertical and two at a 30 degree angle of
the shaft excavation. Hauled out 2%tons of material. Worked from 7:15 a.m.
t0 12:30 p.m. 87 to 107 degrees. ;

7-7-80 Increased the depth to 6' from the high side of shaft. Hauled out 20
cubic feet of ore. N.E. corner appears to have a large vein running at a

15 degree angle towards the wash. Mercury has increased along with harder
material. All veins have turned east to west with several running 20 degrees
N.W. to S.E. Wayne and Wilma Pauli helped. Worked from 6 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

7-8-80 1Increased the depth to additional 12" to 14". Hauled out 16 cubic

feet of ore. Vein still running strong with three pronouced veins, one at the

south edge, one at the north edge and one running at a 15 degree angle between
the noth and south veins. Ore has a brillant yellow. Discovered that the state
requirements state that the mine shaft must be from the low rim to 8'in depth.

7-10-80 Dug down to 18" below low rim. Encountered very hard rock. The south Ex
side of the shaft was covered with about 50% of the hard material. Hauled out
8 cubic feet of ore. 108 degrees ,cloudy with overcast and high humidity.

worked . The soft ore has ran out and changed to dark blue hue with a burnt
color. Worked from 6:30 a.m. to 11:15 a.m.

7-11-80 Dugged down to 30" below the low rim. Bottom of the hard rock along
the north side was loaded with gold. The underside of the ash vien has Very gERRm
good gold at the south side with very soft material. Bottom of the shaft is in
a flat condition. Hauled out 16 cubic feet of ore. Worked from 6:15 a.m. to

11:30 a.m. Cloufly,overcast with high humidity. 105 degrees. Brought home a
sample.

7-21-80 Dugged down to 42" below the low rim. Took out 16 cubic feet of ore.
Estimate about 10 tons of ore at this point. Hot and humid making work very
#xffxex¥xrx difficult. 108 degrees. Worked from 6:15 a.m. to 12:00 nonn.

7-22-80 Dug down to 50" below the low rim. took out 8 cubic feet of ore.
tough going with very hard rock. Started a cut at 15 degrees to the north.

Silver 1is increasing along with traces of quartzveins. Hot and humid. 106
degreees. Worked from 6:05 a.m. t012:30 p.m.

7-23-80 Excavated the shaft to 5'4" from the low rim. Encountered very hard
rock with good grade of silver and gold. Hauled out 16 cubic feet of ore.

Very hot and humid. Paul Young was on site with me today. 107 degrees. Worked
from 6:05 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

7-24-80 Excavated shaft to 5'8' from low rim. Enlarged the shaft in all three
directions north,south and east. Did not break through hard material in the
bottom. Hauled out 20 cubic feet of ore. Very high humidity. 107 degrees. _

- - :E
worked from 6:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. LRGN STRTE Of!\'r'E,N'T
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7-25-80 Excavated the shaft to 6* from low rim. Increased the sides to accommen
date better working area. Started a drift to the north To investigate material
condition. Found a small vein of gold. Hauled out 16 cubic feet of ore. Very

hot and humid. 109 degreees Worked from 6:10 a.m. to 12:45 p.m.

m-26-80 Worked alone. Excavated and enlarged the shaft to 6'6" from the low
rim. Found excellent vien of gold and silver being separated by a vein of
ash,silver at the bottom side and gold alont the top. Angle of vein has changed
to about 60 degrees. Did not haul out any material. Rain showers at 8:30 a.m.
to 2:00 p.m. 107 degrees with high humidity.

8-2-80 Deepened shaft to 6'¢" fpom the low rim. Removed 24 cubic feet of ore.
Water was standing at the bottom of the saft to 18" from heavy rains. Washed
out my crossing of the wash to stock pile. Increased the angle of the shaft to
15 degrees to fodlow silver vein. The gold has disappeared to small traces.
the silver vein has moee than tripled. Worked from 6:00 a.m, to 3:30 p.Mm..
Lost about 45 minuets to heavy rain. 99 degress.

8-9-80 Deppened shaft to 7'6" on the low rim. Did not haul out any material
but stocked pile in wash. Found a secondary vein of ash running towards the
wash. Silver and gold still going strong. Worked from 5:00a.m, tc 12:30 P.m.
Very humid at 109 degrees. Ore is schediled th be shipped at 7:00 a.m. August
15th to be milled at codres junction.

8-15-80 Shipped ore. Stopped on my way to Lake Havasu at 7:00 a.m.

8-16-80 Deppened shaft to 8'as required by state regulations from low rim.

Ore is begining to appear visable without the use of magnifing glass of 10
power. Hauled out ol cubic feet of ore. Sample to be taken in from shaft bottom.
Found USGS S.W. corner of section 7.. Stationed off 330 feet north to establish
my S.W. corner of claim. Piled rocks at this point. Measured off another 330"

to center point and hence another 330 ' 1o extreme N.W. corner of claim. A good
working day at 99 degrees with low humidity. Worked from 6:15 a.m. to 12:30p.m.

8-23-80 Excavated approximatly 11tons of rock material piled at mouth of shaft
Increased shaft in a norhterly direction to allow following of a large ash
vein. Intentions of deepening shaft to 9' below low rim., Widened shaft to 2'6"
at the west side. Chris and I removed loose material 20 ' west to a levy across
wz-h to prevent any future flooding. Ash Pein is also noted when removing out-
cropping. I injured my right hand from a glancing blow from top of chiisel. 98
degrees with rain moving in by noon. Worked from 6:45 a.m. to 1315 p.m.

8-30-80 Hauled out 40 cubic feet of ore. Widened shaft to the west 4' x 2' deep
Excavated material from out crppping to west approximately 16' from edge of
existing shaft. Material is looking better in all places. Worked from 6:30A.M.
to 12:30 p.m. 98 Degrees with slight breeze.

9-1-80 Labor Day- Widened and deepened the shaft at west side. Worked alone
from 5:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon. Hauled out 40 cubic feet of ore. Temperature was X
rather cool at 5:00 a.m. Had to use my miners light to work by until daylight.
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9-6-80 Hauled out 84 cubic feet of ore. Cut north outecropping rock over shaft
because of safsty reasons. Wayne and Wilma Pauli,Chris and I worked from 6:15
a.m. to 11:15 a.m. Had a flat tire on the wheelbarrow from heavy loads. Material
comming out in large chuncks. 97 degrees with a slight breexe.

9-13-80 Left wheelbarrow handles home by mistake. Hauled out 31-5 gallon buck-
.ets of ore. Stocked at shaft and wash area. Estimate that there is now 15.25

tons and is stocked to the south of shaft. Found a vien (small) is running approx
imately 8 ' wide of calcite (black)in a vertical position at a slight angle to
the north. Extending shaft to the west approximately 16'x5". Wayne,Wilma,Francis,
Charlie Bazany, Theo,Chris, Renee and I was on site fro, 6:30 a.m. to noon.

My assays show that I am getting a .03 Gold and .05 Silver average at this Point.

9-17-80 Hauled out 84 cubic feget of ore. This was removed from what was stock-
ed pile from 9/13 and the one hour that I worked on my return trip from Lake
Havasu on 9/15. Theo and T worked from 9:30 to 12:15 p.m. Very hot and humid.
104 degrees ,sunny and not any breezes.

-20-80 Hauled out 89 cubic feet of ore. Material is looking very promissing
with heavier particals which should increase the yield. Vien of calcite appears
to be about 90'long running east and west. Wayne,Wilma,Chris,Theo and Iwas on sit
sise from 6:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.. Very plesant day with 97 degrees.

9-24-80 Dug out a estimate of .66 tons today. Very hard rock was encountered
as I am still working 6' to the wast ot the existing shaft. Down about 2' in
depth. Paul Young, Theo and I was on site from 9:15 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. 100
degrees with very high humidity and very little winds.

9-26-80 Dug out and hauled 28 cubic feet of ore. Encountered a small gold

vein to the south edge of existing shafty . 1% ' west. Excavated Lex1'4" deep
west of the existing or orginal shaft. Partly cloudy and gusty winds. 95 degrees
Mary Beaudin, Theo and I was on site from 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. Took photos

of working the mine.

9-30-8C Hauled out 60 cubic feet of ore. Wayne, Wilma, David, Mary and family
had taken out 48 cubic feet on 9/27 and 9/28 weekend while We were in Yuma. I
removed 12 cubic feet from 9:00 a.m. 1o 12:30 p.m. Found a small vien at south
edge approx. 1' west and 3' down from the existing shaft. Brought home L-5 gal.
pails of ore. Took 3 samples into A.T.L. marked #8,9 and one marked test site

B for W yne and Wilma Pauli. Sunny with intermitten breezes. 107 degrees. Theo
~and I was on site.

10-4-80 Open a area at the end on the 16' dimention of the overall length of
shaft. Open a small 3x3x2'6" at the 90°' markat the end of seam. Material does
not appear to be good so I abandoned the exploration. Wayne, Wilma,les and Ruth

and Family(beres) Chris and I was on site. Worked from 6:30 a.m. to 12130 p.m.
Very hot and humid.

10-1-80 Started work at 6:15 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. Ercavated a area about 8' west
of existéng shaft and thence south towards the wash. Jack-pot!! Filled 4-5 gal.
pails . Stocked piled aboit additional 2 wheel barrows. Found white quartz with
very pale green with a rose coldred hue material. At the bottom side of the hard
rock was some minerilization of gold. Due to soft material in this area the
chisel would easy to penetrate but refuse to break out any chunckg&ml”plgn_pn_w\
making a small test site towards the wash to locate solid materi R cORedi ol i
102 degrees and high humidity. Paul young made the trip with me ANDL darenABEMEN
area out side of my claim.
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10-6-80 Dug out to the west of existing shaft. Brought home 2 pails of what
appears to be of high grade material. Found the good material along the north
wall some 5' west of exist. shaft. Theo and I was on site from 9:15 a.m. to
noon. Temperature was a Vvery hot 104 degrees with no breeze whatesoever.

10-9-80 Sipping ore to @ordes Junction to be milled. Was orginally scheduled
for 10/8 but couldn't get the front end loader. Removed one bucket of ore.
Worked from 6:00 a.m. to 7:+30 a.m. when the front end loader arrived and the
semi- dump showed up at 8:10 a.m. Had to return home to send a check to Cordes
Milling and was to meet the driver at the junction of 74 and I-17. Returned
to site at 12;30p.m. . Removed another 3-5gal pails of select ores. Found a
good vien of silver neat the bottom and west of existing shaft. Found a small
secondary vein of gold just at the uderside of the ash vein that is running
east and west the entire length of open area. Worked from 12:30 p.m. to 5:30
p.m.93 degrees with slight breeze.

10-11-80 Hauled out 84 cubic feet of ore. 16 cubic feet of select material and
remaining amount is being dumped into tailings. Deepened shaft to about 1' deep
Rock seems to be very hard in 21l areas with larger amounts of silver appearing
fregently. Wayne, Wilma, Chris and I was on site. Worked from 7:10 a.m. to

1:30 pm. (5 degrees with high humidity and gusty winds.

10-13-80 Dug area west of orginal shaft. Found a small excellent vein of

gold ore just south of the ash vein. Found a very small gold sheet along the
north wall line. Took out 7-5gal. pails of select material. Filled in a void at
wash to prevent run off water from entering the shaft. Theo and I was on site
from 9:15 a.m. to 1;30 p.m. 89 degrees and partly cloudy.

10-16-80 Worked alone. Excavated both bottoms of mine shaft and straighten
out the west end. Installed the three corner boundry to the east end of claim.
Hauled out 10-5 gal. pails of select ore and returned 3-5gal. palls that i
had taken befppe home. Started at 5:15 a.m. to 4:00 P.M. Bazanys was camped O
overnight on my site. 72 degrees partly cloudy with occasional winds.

10-18-80 Worked at the test® hole at the 90' mark that I hal abandoned before
to another 2' deep. Material seems to be a overburden and of different
composition. Hauled out L4 cubic feet of regular ore and 11-5 gal. pails of
select ore from the orginal mine. Theo, Chris, Renee and I was on site from
9:00 a.m, to 3:00 p.m. Was about 75 degrees and comfortable.

10-22-80 hayled out 44 cubic feet of regular tailings and i
-5gal. il
select ore..Increased.the test hole at 90' mark addi%ional Z'S%esulgz wzsgft
to encouraging so_de01ded to leave the test area. Layed out the extreme S.E.
corner of the claim and found that Paul Young had made a exploration hole

at that point. Worked from 9¥15 a.m. to 4:00 p.m
i 3 : : o : .m. and T WM. g
p.m. with miners light. Stayed Over night. P rom 8:00 p.m. to 9:30

10-23-80 Hauled out 12 cubic feet of re i
Lec : gular ore. Hauled out 10- al. 1
of select. Finished setting all the 4' 3x3 red top claim markerssoi cla?gl >

boundries. Worked from 5:30 a.m., to 2:00 p.m.
ARIZONA STnik OricE
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10-25-80 Hauled out 24 cubic feet of regular ore and 6-5 gal., pails of select
Worked at the bottom of existing shaft,Wayne worked along the north wall to
the west extentinn. Wayne found some real goo yellow material underside of
the hard rock formations. Theo, Chris Renee, Wilma, Wayne and I was on site

from 8:10 a.m. to 2:00 p,m. Investigated a site to the notkh of my claim for
Wayne and Wilma Pauli.

10-28-80 Took out 6-5gal. Pails of select. Hauled home 3-5 gal. pail. Follow-
ed the north half of the ash vein to about 1' deep in the west half of the hole

and seems to be of good gquality. Worked from 9:15 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. Theo and
I was on site . A very clear cool fall day.

10-30-80 Hauled out 14-5 gal. pails of select ore. Hauled out 24 cubic feet
of .regular ore. Worked at the extreme west side of the shaft. Yeild is very goo

d at both sides of the ash. Worked from 6:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m, Stayed over-
night.

10-31-80 Hauled out 12 cubic feet of regular ore. Hauled out 7-5 gal. Pails
of select. Continued working the extreme west side of the shaft. Found good
lode just under the ash vein. Worked from 5:30 a.m. to noon. Took L pictures
of lode deposit. Windy and warm with high thin clouds.

11-13-80 Removed 1-5 gal pails of silver ore and one 5 gal. bucket with combina
tion of both for home processing. Theo and I was on site from 9:15 a.m. to
2,00 p.m. Screened out 13- 5 gal. pails of material from the wash (main) to
locate some free gold. Made 5 tests with nitric acid at mine as to mineral

effects. Results was astonishing. Hauled rexexthe 6' ladder from home to
leave at the mine site.

11-15-80 Hauled out 7 cubilc feet of select ore. Deepened the west end of the
shaft. Begining to notice that small veins of copper is begining to show at
the bottom. Worked from 9:15 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. Theo, Renee, Chris and I was
on site. Theo and Chris worked srreening materail from Mian wash and Renee
used a magnet to extract magnetic material.

15-6-80 Arrived on site at 8:30a.m to 12:30 :.m. Hauled ~ut 6- 5 gal. pails
of select ore. Started to tunnel at the west end of shaft. to about 1' of

penetration. Light rain and rather cool. Last working day for the year of
1980.
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£ nOGRESS REPORT 1981

1-8-81 Started work at 9:15 a.m. to 3:15 p.m. Dug at the west end tunnel with
about 2%' penetration, headed in a n.w. direction. Brought home 2-5 gal. pails

of material to hand process. Also loaded up one 5 gal. pail of material from the :
main wash to run through the sluice at home where water is needed. Heat treated
tests was conducted on some grey coloeed in appearance, resudts was very good
melted into small silver beads. Worked alone. Sunny and about 70 degrees.

1-12-81 Took samples into ATL lab of hand crushed calcite material to conduct

a spectrograph analsis. Several rocks was taken from the area of the roof of the
tunnel and was examined by Mr. Cluade McLean at ATL, he did find some pyrite

but was not sure of the other materials in the rock that was brillant appez-

ance. Test will be complted by Wed. Jan. 14,1981. Sample was taken at 23' depth
of the tunnel face.

2-7-81 Arrived on the site at 9:15 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Hauled out material to the
tailing pile. Cleaned out the bottom of the shaft which is now 14"x 64nd over
8' deep. Found some good materail and only in small amounts at the west end.
Found several small chunks of cobalt blue in this same location.

2-28-81 Started work at 9:15 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. Removed tailing s to be estimated

at about one ton. Brought home 1-5 gal. pail of test ore. Encountered some very
hard rock. Chris and I was on site.

3-5-81 Was on site only to find the mine was flooded to the top with the heavy
rains that we had for a three day period.

3-28-81 Started work at 9:15 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. Water was still standing about

2' deep at the shaft bottom. Worked at the tunnel area the was dry. Removed 3-5
gal buckets of good ore. Removed the large rock that was hard to break into one
large size as mentioned in Feb. 28th report. Found some very small deposits on
the underside of this boulder. Dug out perhaps a ton of rock. Killed a rattler th
that measured 4'13" with 7 rattles. The other snake was longer and I might have
killed it too as it got into a void in the rock and no longer was rattling. Theo,
Renee, Chris and I was on site. Was about 74 degrees.

L-4-81 Arrived at 9:30 a.m. and worked until 2:00 p.m. Hauled out 4-5 gal. pails
of select material. Found several large piecks of yellow metallic gold. Made
good penetration to tunnel floor. Dumped 4 gallons of muratic acid into deepen
end of the existing shaft. Recleved a very voilent reaction and has large amounts
of metal. Theo, Chris, Renee and I was on site. Temperature was 48 degrees to

a plesant 74, sunny with very gusty winds.

5.2-81 Arrived at the mine at 9:30 a.m. and left at 1:00p.m. Wayne Pauli checkec
out the mine with a metal detector which registered 60 to 65 out of 100 megnecti-
fication. Worked at the tunnel for a couple hours only to discovery of a small
vein of copper ore at the far most noth side near the top. Dept. of Interior-
USGS arrived at noon to test the termal heating at a wekl approximately 100 yds.
south west of the Lucky-4 mine. Well is 330' deep with 1%" diameter. USCS says

the well was bored in 1978. We brought home the wheelbarrow to repaint. Chris
and I was on site.
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§-21-81 worked alone from 5:45a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Removed material out of the bottom
of the shaft from the flood. Extended tunnel to the Ltmark. Found good silver ore
when I made a 1' penetration at the boStom of the shaft. Shaft is getting too
deep to hand shovel so 1 decided to go back to the orginal size shaft and use the
rest to place my tailings to shovel out from that point. Brought home 3-5 gal.

pails to hand process at home. Temerature was about 82 degrees with a slight
breeze.

5-25-81 Menorial Day. Worked from 6:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. Dug into the site of
the orginal shaft bottom. Noticed a change in the rock formation to be reddish
with a rust color and a burnt appearance. Brought nhome 24- 5 gal. pails. Ex-
cavated to the 9' depth from the low rim. Chris and I was on site., Temperature
of 97 degrees with some clouds and slight breeze.

6-2-81 Worked alone from L4:00 a.m. to 2:30 pm. Removed tailings from the west
half of the opening until day break. Deepened shaft to the 10' below the low rim.
Found one good vien of ore wiht larger particals of gold and silver concentrataon.
The intent is to continue with the L'x4'x4'é" shaft to the 30' level. The vein
discovery is along the south wall which is about &' wide. Sunny with a slight
breeze and 100 degrees. Brought home 6-5 gal. pails of material.

6-12,13-81 Started work at 8:45 p.m. to 10:00 a.m. Hauled out tailings from stock
pile at the edge of mine shaft. Temperature was 100 degrees when starting at 8:45
p.m. Worked at the deepening of shaft to 10'4" in depth from low rim. Very hard
rock and very slow going as previously mentioned in some areas until finding
another vein of producing ores. Found more deposits of gold by submerging rock
intoc a pail of water method. Chris and I was on site. Clear and very hotilt!

Brought home 2:4-5 gal. buckets of material. I now have a 5gal bucket of process-
ed gold and silver cons. all done by hand.
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Arizona Testing Laboratorices

815 West Madison

Jim Barr
4605 South Priest,

AZ. 85282

1-12-81

same

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Space 252

Telephone 254-6181

Date: January 13, 1981

Lab. No.: 9546

Lucky 4 Mine

REPORT OF QUALITATIVE SPECTROGRAPHIC EXAMINATION

ELEMENT

Silicon
- Aluminum
. Manganese
‘* Magnesium
* Lead
* Chromium
-Iron
-Calcium
- Vanadium
Copper
- Sodium
- Titanium
“Nickel
. Potassium

APPROXIMATE PERCENT

Major Constituent

-4
02
5
.1
.02
.0
.0
-D03
.01
.0
.01
.005
.5
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Arizona Testing LLaboratories

815 West Madison - Phoenix, Anizung BSOD/ - Telephone 254 G181
For: Mr. Jim Barr Date: January 13, 1981
4605 South Priest, Space 252
Tempe, AZ. 85282 Lab. No.: 9546
Received: 1-12-81 ' Marked: Lucky 4 Mine
Submitted by: same

REPORT OF QUALITATIVE SPECTROGRAPHIC EXAMINATION

ELEMENT ) APPROXIMATE PERCENT
Silicon Major Constituent

*Aluminum 0.4

. Manganese 0.02

‘ Magnesium 0.5

‘ Lead 0.1

* Chromium 0.02

-Iron 6.0

- Calcium 1.0

- Vanadium 0.003
Copper 0.01

- Sodium 3.0

-Titanium 0.01

*"Nickel 0.005

. Potassium 0.5
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Arizona Testing Laboratorics

817 West Madison

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

\/

. Telephone 254-6181

For Mr. Jim Barr Date March 13, 1980
ASSAY CERTIFICATE
0Z.PER TON || PEHRCENTALES

LAB NO. ID[NTIFICI\?ION =

GOLD SILVER ! COPPI K .-1
'.
|
4828 No Mark 0.02 | 0. :
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Arizona Testing Laboratories

817 West Madison - Phoenix, Arizona 85007 - Telephone 254-6181

For Mr. Jim Barr Date March 18, 1980

ASSAY CERTIFICATE

0Z.PER TON PERCENTAGES
LAB NO. IDENTIFICATION
GOLD SILVER COPPER
4894 #2 0.03 | 0.55
#3 0.03 | 0.05
#4 0.01 | 5.5

ARIZQNA STATH OFFicE
BU. LAND LANABEMEN:
g0V 2 2 1ET

Respectfully submitted, ’____ ’Xm:zor\'.q
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BAHAMIAN REFINING CORPORATION

CUBTOM REFINERS. COMPLETE ANALYSIS & FLOWSHEET DESIGN

9222 N. 14TH AVE., PHOENIX, ARIZ. 85021
TELEPHONFT. (802) 879-8702

May 20, 1980

Jim Barr
L605 S. Priest
Tempe, Az. 85252

Dear Mr. Barrt'

By actual recovery, usiné boyh hydrochemical and
freometallurgical methods, all in oz. per ton, your values
on your samples are as followss

#4 .29 silver .16 gold

Unmarked .28 silver .16 gold

Sincerely,

/
A g
.\jkl(/,\‘/,(?‘t)‘é{ r_{/A.
"Fred Finell Jr:’
FFimg

ARIZONA Siril G oot
BU. LAND [inWAGF

NOV 201301

7:45 A.M.
FHOENIX, ARIZONA

As @ mutua! protection to client. the public ond this corporation, this report is submitted ond occepted for the exclusive use of the client to whom it n oddressed ond upon
the condition thot it is not 10 be vied. in whole or in port. in ony odvertning o publicity motter without prior writien outhorizotion trom tha corporation



BAHAMIAN REFINING CORPORATION

CUSTOM REFINERS, COMPLETE ANALYSIS & FLOWSHEET DESIGN

9222 N. 14T AVE., PHOENIX, ARIZ. 85021
TELEIFHONF (602) 2799708

June 17, 1980

Jim Barr
4605 S, Priest Sp. 252
Tempe, AZ 85282

Dear Mr. Barri
By actual recovery, using both hydrochemical and

ferometallurgical methods, all in oz. per ton, your values

on your sample #5 are 1,32 silver and .31 gold.

Sincerely,

/7 Vol ¥ —"/‘-/q
ik s A
fred Finell, Jr.

FFikt

ARICONA Siril GriicE
BU. LAND LifANAREMENT
NGOV 9.0 tho-

7:45 AN
FHOENIX, ARIZOA

As 0 mutuol protection to clents, the public ond this corporation, this repot a swbmitted ond accepted for the exclusive use of the client to whom it -oddmwd ond upon
the condition thot if is not to be waad, in whole or in port, in eny advertining or publicity moter without prior written outhorization $rom this corporation.
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BAHAMIAN REFINING CORPORATION

CUSTOM REFINERS, COMPLETE ANALYSRIS & FLOWSHEET DESIGN

o222 N. 14TH AVE., PHOENIX, ARIZ. 85021
TELEPHONE (60%) 8709702

July 16, 1980

Jim Barr ‘
4605 S. Priest Sp. 252
Tempe, AZ 85282

Dear Mr. Earrs
By actual recovery, using both hydrochemical and
ferometallurgical methods, all in 0Z. per ton, your values

are as follows:s

Lucky Four #5 (&%) .14 silver .09 golad Pt +
Lucky Four #7 (6') .11 silver .10 gold Pt +
Sincerely,

i A )
(s ?5/
igéﬁb(‘ i;?ilfL :

red Finell, Jr%s
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As 0 mutuo! protection to clients. the public and this corporotion, this report # submitted ond occepted for the esclutive use of the client to whom it is oddressed ond upon
the condition thot it is not 1o be used n whole or in port. in ony odvertning or publicity matter without prior written authoriroton {rom this corporotion.
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BAHAMIAN REFINING CORPORATION

CUSTOM REFINERS, COMPLETE ANALYSIS & FLOWSHEET DESIGN

9222 N. 14TH AVE., PHOENIX, ARIZ. 85021
TELEPHONE (60%) 870-9708

September 16, 1980

Jim Barr
L4695 S, Priest Sp. 252
Tempe, AZ £5282

Dear ¥r. Zarri
By actual recovery, using both hydrochemical and
ferometallurgical methodis, all in oz. per ton, your values

are as follows:

Zeads 1,08 golid .11 silver
#1 Cons 3,39 gol2 22,12 =ilver
42 cons 1,34 gol2 L,32 silver
53 cons 46 goli 55 silver
Tails 11 gold «21 silver

Sincerely,
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red tinell, Jr.
Fiixt

BU. LAND [/ NARFRr =

a3V B n1ani

7:45 A.M.
FHCENIX, ARIZUf\A

As o mutuo! protection to clients. the public ond this corporation. this report it submitted ond occepted for the eaclnive ue of the chent to whom it in oddressed and upon
the condition that if is not to be used, in whole or in port, in any odvertising or publicity motter without prior written outhorizotion from this corporotion.



Arizona Testing Laboratories

817 West Madison Phoenix, Arizona 85007 - Telephone 254-6181

For Mr. Jim Barr Date October 2, 1980
4605 South Priest
Space #252
Tempe, Arizona 85282
ASSAY CERTIFICATE
07 PFR TUN Pt RCENTAGES
LAE NO. IDENTIFICATION :
GoLD SILVER L coPPI R
" 7992 | Test Site B Trace [0.10 |
| Lucky 4 Mine #8 i
' W of Shaft Trace |0.15
Lucky 4 Mine #9 'Trace {0.15 l |
= | |
| | | =
| |

A

I‘i@"J ‘) V50!
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Respectfully submitted,

AS M

Claude E. MclLean, Jr.
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<~ - _ETAL REFINERS LTD =« '

., 255.S EXTENSION RD .

MESA AZ 85202
~(602) 964-2704

:
NAME  JIm BARR : DATE LAB NUMBER
10-10-80
AUDRESS . ELEMENTS TESTED
CITY i -- Ag  Au
" DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL ORE /D
TEST WT. BEAD WT. T.0./TON (COMBINED METALS)
FIRE Ag 23 T1.0./T Ru TRACE
ASSAY
l i
| SAMPLE WT. INSTRUMENT READINGS PERCENTAGE | T.0./TON ORE
|
; - -
ATOMIC [ ‘
1
ABSORPTION |
! B
fL [\ 1 !
REMARKS
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IAME JIM BARR . : DATE ) ‘ LAB NUMBER
> — | 10-16-80 '
\DDRESS ' ELEMENTS TESTED T
JITY Au Ap -
JESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL ORE = /)
TEST WT. BEAD WT. T.0./TON (COMBINED METALS)
FIRE 60 gms .008 gms Ag 3.5 T.0./T Au .5 T.0./T
ASSAY
1
|SAMPLE WT.!  INSTRUMENT READINGS PERCENTAGE | T.0./TON ORE
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BAHAMIAN REFINING CORPORATION

CUSTOM REFINERS, COMPLETE ANALYSIS & FLOWSHEET DESIGN

8222 N. 1¢TH AVE., PHOENIX. ARIZ. 83021
TEIL.LEPHONE (808) 8798708

October 31, 1980

Jir Barr
4605 8. Priest Sp. 252
Tempe, AZ 85282

Dear Mr. Barrs

By sctual recovery, using both hydrochemical and
ferometallurgical methods, all in oz. per ton, your values
are as follows:

#1 cons ' 1.22 gold 6.29 silver

#2 cons »38 gold 3.85 silver
#3 cons 24 gold 3.63 silver
Sincerely,

. - //‘
’_%‘(//(?,ﬂ_‘,é /
Fred Finell, Jr.
FFikt

ARICONA STATL OrTiCE
BU. LAND NiAlAREMENT

NOV B 0 %201

7:45 A ..
FHOENIX, At:70NS

As o mutuol protection fo clionts, the pvblic ond thi corporation, this report is submitted and occepted for the eaclusive use of the client to whom i s oddressed ond upon
the condition that it i aot %o be vsed. in whole or in port. in ony odvertising or publicity motter withou! prior writen authorirotion from this corporotion,
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Laurence
Mining
Exploration,

IN(
7975 North Hayden Road
Scottsdale. Arizona 85258
(602) 9980976

L(ACKy-?z /7 vE
N ULTURE Disr, /’7/9/2/60/46’0,

August 17, 1981

Mr. James G. Barr
4605 S. Priest Drive, Sp. 252
Tempe, AZ 85282

Dear Mr. Barr:

Enclosed herewith is the proposed Mining Lease
for your review.

In reviewing this document, please make any
corrections or revisions you deem necessary for the
execution of this document.

If at any time you have any questions, please
feel free to contact me.

After you have reviewed this lease, please return
it to me so that we may make the final revisions.

Yours truly, . -

v P T R

g o /

Laurence A. Bobella
Vice President

LAB:kl1l

Enclosure



MINING LEASE

THIS LEASE AGREEMENT made this day of

, 1981, by and between JAMES GEORGE BARR of

Tempe, Arizona, hercinafter referred to as '"lLessor', and
LAURENCE MINING AND EXPLORATION, INC., of Scottsdale, Arizona,

hereinafter referred to as ''Lessee'.

RECITALS
WHEREAS, Lessor is owner in fact for an unpatented
mining claim located in Maricopa County, State of Arizona.

The claim is more particularly described as follows:

Name of Claim County Recorders Office AMC Number
Docket # Page
Luck7— 4 14496 8-9 105351

The foregoing claim is situated in Section 7, Township 6-
North, Range 5 West.

IN CONSIDERATION of the obligations undertaken by
Lessee hereunder and the covenants and agreements set forth
herein to be kept and performed by Lessee, Lessor hereby
leases to Lessee the aforesaid claim.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD such mining claim, mining pro-
perty, the exclusive right to explore, develop, mine, market
and sell Gold and Silver ore or other minerals and metals as

they may occur, contained within aforesaid claim.

SECTION ONE

Term of Lease

LESSOR hereby leases the aforesaid claim to Lessee
for an initial period of five (5) years, providing, however
that the Lessee shall have the right to renew this lease for
an additional five (5) years following the first® five (5)
year period. Notice of elee;ion to renew must be received by
the Lessor at least sixty %%og days prior to termination date

of initial five (5) year period.



